

American Baptist Churches Information Systems
REGION/PROMOTION AREA TOTALS FOR 9/30/17

Promotion Area Totals

<u>Category</u>	<u>ABMS Category Description</u>	<u>Giving for September 2017</u>	<u>Giving for September 2016</u>	<u>\$ Diff.</u>	<u>% Change</u>	<u>YTD Through September 2017</u>	<u>YTD Through September 2016</u>	<u>\$ Diff.</u>	<u>% Change</u>
(UMB)	United Mission Basics	\$34,523.24	\$45,194.42	(\$10,671.18)	(23.61%)	\$378,709.88	\$396,843.98	(\$18,134.10)	(4.56%)
(LG)	ABW Love Gift	\$1,802.27	\$2,194.18	(\$391.91)	(17.86%)	\$17,893.27	\$25,484.12	(\$7,590.85)	(29.78%)
(UMD)	Designations	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
	Total For United Mission	\$36,325.51	\$47,388.60	(\$11,063.09)	(23.34%)	\$396,603.15	\$422,328.10	(\$25,724.95)	(6.09%)
(AFC)	America for Christ	\$3,090.30	\$3,429.16	(\$338.86)	(9.88%)	\$79,759.18	\$80,798.29	(\$1,039.11)	(1.28%)
(WMO)	World Mission Offering	\$2,834.44	\$6,478.92	(\$3,644.48)	(56.25%)	\$40,032.53	\$34,022.15	\$6,010.38	17.66%
(RMO)	Retired Min/Miss Offering	\$845.30	\$1,702.22	(\$856.92)	(50.34%)	\$30,531.95	\$31,364.39	(\$832.44)	(2.65%)
(OGH)	One Great Hour of Sharing	\$48,099.01	\$27,266.59	\$20,832.42	76.40%	\$89,833.77	\$73,177.55	\$16,656.22	22.76%
(RO)	Region Offering	\$5,959.21	\$6,987.00	(\$1,027.79)	(14.71%)	\$39,191.26	\$32,752.35	\$6,438.91	19.65%
(ISP)	Institutional Support	\$2,970.89	\$6,263.15	(\$3,292.26)	(52.56%)	\$47,599.63	\$53,552.09	(\$5,952.46)	(11.11%)
(SPC)	Specifics	\$23,236.86	\$31,843.10	(\$8,606.24)	(27.02%)	\$311,000.42	\$324,976.99	(\$13,976.57)	(4.30%)
(TG)	Targeted Giving	\$19,471.28	\$29,191.68	(\$9,720.40)	(33.29%)	\$193,101.67	\$210,132.15	(\$17,030.48)	(8.10%)
	Total ABMS	\$142,832.80	\$160,550.42	(\$17,717.62)	(11.03%)	\$1,227,653.56	\$1,263,104.06	(\$35,450.50)	(2.80%)
(CGN)	Campaigns	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
(MO)	Miscellaneous Objectives	\$2,380.85	\$3,168.41	(\$787.56)	(24.85%)	\$34,503.38	\$36,519.35	(\$2,015.97)	(5.52%)
	Total Remittance	\$145,213.65	\$163,718.83	(\$18,505.18)	(11.30%)	\$1,262,156.94	\$1,299,623.41	(\$37,466.47)	(2.88%)